A.27033 ) M | ®

Decision No. 38459

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the agplication of

SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, LTID; for - Application
authority to exetute promissory nbote : No. 27033
and nortgage of’ chattels.

BY THE COMMISSION

OPINION AND ORDER

Signal Trucking Sertice, Ltd., asks perﬁission o
execute a chattel nmortgage and to issue & note in the principal
amount of $80 000 payable in twenty-three monthly installments
of $3 333. 34 and a twenty-fourtn instellment of &3, 333. 18 with

intcrest at'the rate of 6% per anngm.

It appears that Sigmal Trqcking Service, Ltc,, is a
corporation engagec, among cther th;pgs, in the transportation
of property by motor vehicles between Loe Angeles and the steam-
ship wharves and d9°k§ at Los Angeles Harbor. Its.cpereting
revenues and expenses have teep reported as follows: |

Operating Operating Net Opera—
Rev gngg Ezp nse. ting Revenue
1942 $1, 234,256 $l 143 ,9dde $90,312
1943 l 390,711 1 341 495 495,216

1944 l 316 896 l 299,755 17,141
1945-to Aug. 31 9005524 8943%05 5 719

The company's financial reports filed with the.Ccm7
mission indicate that from time to time 1t has found it
necessary to borrow money to pay for additional equipment and
to provide working capital. Its ba}unce shcet filed in this

proceeding shows its assets and liabilitles as of August 31,




4:27033 ) 1man.

1945; as follows:
Aﬁﬁﬁ.t..i
Currentand deferred assets -.

Cash and.deposits $ 38,263.46.
Notes receivable 3,106.34.
_ Accounts receivable 144,092.75
C.0.D.'s receivable 6,767.59.
Materials and stupplies. 50,805.93:
Prepayments and other. debits 25,357.62
Miscellaneous. 12.14

Total current’ and ‘deferred assets §. 268;405.83"
Tangible property ‘ 710,156.94.
Other investments and . advances. 33.414.75.

Total.assets $1,01%,977.52"

Liabilities .
Current liabilitles -
Notes payable $ 13;281.49
Accounts payable 110,677.54
Wages. payable - ‘ 47,551.06
C.0.D.'s payable 16,122.97°
Taxes accrued: ‘ 32,829.11%.
Qther _3.443.93
Total' current liabilities ' $ 223,906.10.
Equipment obligations 124,289.25
Deferred credits | 165,36
Total-lizbilities 348,360.71
Reserve for depreciation 411,490.63 w
Reserve for insurance 331.37
Capital stock 130,192.00"
Surplus:. 121,602.81"
Total 11,011,977. 52

Included among the outstanding liabilities is an.

amount of $25,660.49 representing the unpaid balance of' a note,.




k27033 phasi ®

secured by a chattel mortgage, executed under the authority
granted by the Commission by Decision No. 37448, dated October
3L, 1944, and also a short term unsecured note, now past due,

£6r $10,000.

The company now proposes to use $35,660.49 of the
proceeds to be received through the issue of the new rote 1o
pay this indebtedness and to use the remaining $44,33%.51 to
licuidate some of its present liabili%ies.. The Commission is
advised that the company is having some difficulty in
accunulating sufficient cash to meet its current accounts and
payrolls, and that {f is necessary for it to borrow $80,000 for

the purposes stated:

A copy of the proposed note has beén filed in this
proceeding as Exhibit "B" and & copy of the proposed chattel
TOrtgage as Exhibitlﬁcﬁ. It is reported that thé same equipment
will be covered by the chattel mortgage aslis covered by the
sresent chattel mortgage securing the payment of the note for
$25,660.49. '

The Commission has considercd this matter and is of
the opinion that this is not & matter in which a public hearing
is necesSary; that thce request of applicant should be granted,
as nerein provided, and that the money; property or labor to be
procured of paid for through the issue of the note is reasoﬁably

required by applicant, therefore,

IT IS HERERY ORDERED as follows:

1. Sigal Trucking Dervicey Ltdey after the effective

date hereof and on or before February 28, 1946, may execute &

-3




£.27033 . p@aaw. ®

chattel mortgage .and issue a note. for; $80,000 in, or, substan-.
tially in, the-same'form as the chattel mortgage ané the note
filed in this proceeding as Exhibit "C" and Exhibit "B", res-
pectively; and use the proceeds to pay, the two notes aggregating

335,660.49 referred to herein and 'pay current liabllitles.

2. The authority herein'granted will become effec-
tive when applicantrhas paid the fee prescribed by Section 57
of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Fifty-five (§55.00)
Dollars.

3. Applicant shall file with the Commission & report,

or reports, as reguired by General Order No. 24-A.

Dated attfiituc seca) , California, this /47-':2f day

il i,

of December, 1945..

Commissmoners

| ERG ‘””:'”“r__‘“ ‘ %4%2@
STATL CF CALIFDONA : »
a7




